

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$8.00	WINDHOEK - 26 January 2023	No.	8014
	CONTENTS		Page
PROCL	AMATIONS		
No. 3	Announcement of appointment of Honourable Mr. Justice P. J. Miller as Acting Judge of High Cou Namibian Constitution		1
No. 4	Recognition of Designation of Chief of Traditional Community: Traditional Authorities Act, 2000.	••••	2
	Proclamations		

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 3

ANNOUNCEMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. J. MILLER AS ACTING JUDGE OF HIGH COURT: NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION

In terms of Sub-Article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I announce that I have, under the powers vested in me by Sub-Article (4)(a)(aa) of that Article read with Article 82(3) of that Constitution and on the recommendation of the Judicial Service Commission, appointed Honourable Mr. Justice P. J. Miller as Acting Judge of the High Court of Namibia for the period 1 January 2023 to 31 December 2023.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 19th day of January, Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

HAGE G. GEINGOB PRESIDENT BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 4 2023

RECOGNITION OF DESIGNATION OF CHIEF OF TRADITIONAL COMMUNITY: TRADITIONAL AUTHORITIES ACT, 2000

Under the powers vested in me by subsection (2) of section 6 of the Traditional Authorities Act, 2000 (Act No. 25 of 2000), I recognise the designation of the person, in respect of whom the particulars referred to in subsection (1) of that section are set out in the Schedule, as chief of the traditional community mentioned in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

MBANDERU TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY			
Name:	Eben Tjozohongo II Nguvauva		
Office:	Chief		
Traditional title:	Ombara		
Date of designation:	8 October 2022		
Traditional community	Ovambanderu		
Physical address:	Omaozonjanda (Epukiro) Post 3		

TSOAXUDAMAN TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY				
Name:	Joshua Seibeb			
Office:	Chief			
Traditional title:	Gaob			
Date of designation:	12 November 2022			
Traditional community	Tsoaxudaman			
Physical address:	Otjimbingwe			

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 29th day of December, Two Thousand and Two.

HAGE G. GEINGOB	
PRESIDENT	
BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT	